

FACT SHEET

BLIND CENTER OF NEVADA, INC.

Application for Permit to Operate a Recycling Center 1511 A Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 APN: 139-27-501-010 (ptn) Zoned M

FACILITY OWNER and OPERATOR	Blind Center of Nevada, Inc. 1001 N. Bruce Street Las Vegas NV, 89101 (702) 642-6000
<u>SIZE</u> :	This facility, as proposed, will consist of approximately 53,268 square feet (approximately 20,720 square feet are interior). The maximum storage capacity is approximately 700 cubic yards. The maximum processing rate is approximately 6 tons per day.
<u>OPERATIONS</u> :	This facility is seeking a permit from the Southern Nevada Health District (SNHD) to operate a recycling center. A recycling center is a facility designed and operated to collect, store, or process only recyclable materials which have been separated at the source of waste generation from other solid waste and which will eventually be shipped to others who will use those materials to manufacture new products. This facility will accept paper (corrugated cardboard); metal (ferrous and non-ferrous); plastic (mixed and PVC, LDPE, PP); batteries (non-automotive); and E-waste (all types, including transformers and electrical equipment). This facility will operate Monday – Friday, approximately ten hours per day. Operations will take place indoors and there will be outside storage of recyclable materials. The facility will be open to the public.
<u>POINT OF</u> <u>CONTACT</u> :	Walter Ross, P.E., R.E.H.S., Environmental Health Engineer/Supervisor Environmental Health Division, Southern Nevada Health District P.O. Box 3902, Las Vegas, NV 89127-3902 (702) 759-0661, FAX (702) 380-2932, email: ross@snhdmail.org
<u>PERMIT</u> <u>APPLICATION</u> <u>FILE:</u>	Available for review by appointment from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, at the SNHD Environmental Health Division at 280 South Decatur Blvd., Las Vegas, NV. Copies of documents may be requested for a nominal fee. For further information or to request accommodations for special viewing needs, contact Ms. Carol Akin at (702) 759-0661 or by e-mail at akin@snhdmail.org.